
1

Parsons Amendatory Program Management 
Services (CE 95003)

Stu Williams
Program Manager
January 22,2014



CONTRACT DESCRIPTION

– Second amendment to Parsons Program  
Management Support contract for the Hotel 
and Transit Center.

– Amendment adds $10 million to the existing 
$100 million dollar contract for continuing 

2

$100 million dollar contract for continuing 
program management support tasks.

– The total contract amount of $110 million is 
within the stated program budget of $544 
million.  



CONTRACT TERMS AND AMOUNT

Contract Summary

Original Contract Value $100 million

Amended Contract Value $110 million

1

Contract Period
Ongoing to September 2016 
(unchanged)

M/WBE Participation Goal 15% (unchanged)

Sub-consultants under Contract 57 (including lower tier contractors)



CONTRACT SCOPE

– Program Management Support
– Schedule
– Budget/Cost Estimates/Cost Control
– Design Coordination
– Communication Support
– M/WBE Coordination
– Construction Management– Construction Management
– Construction Inspection
– Survey and Testing Support
– Administrative Support

2



Parsons Team Members

LOCAL FIRMS
• Abel Consulting Services*
• Ambient Energy*
• Anderson Mason Dale
• Architectural Energy Corp.
• Architecture PML
• Augusta Consulting*
• Belay Communications*
• Calderon Hispanic Marketing*
• Civil Technology Inc.*
• Clanton Associates*
• Communications 

• Klipp Architects
• L.S. Gallegos & Associates*
• Martinez & Hromada 
Associates/ Mha Technical*

• Paragon Land Consultants
• Pyramid Printing*
• Scanlon Szynskie Group/SSG 
MEP*

• Studio Insite
• Sun Office
• Terradyne*
• The Abo Group*

FIRMS WITH SIGNIFICANT 
LOCAL OFFICE:
• CMTS*
• Gensler
• HNTB 
• URS
• Woolpert

NON-LOCAL FIRMS :
• Creelman & Associates*
• Landrum & Brown
• Ohio University• Communications 

Infrastructure Group*
• Diversified Underground*
• Entitlement and Engineering 
Solutions*

• Gehring & Associates*
• Ground Engineering
• Hartwig & Associates*
• HCL Engineering *
• Jviation
• KDG Engineering*

• The Abo Group*
• The Burns Group
• Townsend Management 
Group*

• TwoHundred* 
• Veritas Fire Engineering *
• Vine Laboratory*
• Walsh Sustainability Group*
• Wayne & Sons Enterprise*
• Workman & Associates
• Yeh & Associates*
• Zann & Associates*
• Zylester Baker Surveying

• Ohio University
• PFF Consulting
• PPS
• reVision
• SI Partners
• Severud
• Stellar*
• TransSolutions*
• Tynan Group
• US Cost

*M/WBE Certified Firm



M/WBE STATUS

Goal Participation  
(to date)

Forecast Invoiced 
(thru 11/2013)

Parsons 15% 14.168% 19.02% $15,051,544

6



7

Parsons Amendatory Program Management 
Services (CE 95003)

Stu Williams
Program Manager
January 22,2014


